Coach: Ryan Saulnier

VARSITY FOOTBALL

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00 PM

9:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

4:00 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

Fri  Sept 9" ARLINGTON

Fri 16" @ Lowell

Fri 23" @ Waltham

Fri 30" @ Newton South

Fri Oct 7" LINCOLN-SUDBURY

Fri 14" @ Acton-Boxborough

Fri 21" WESTFORD
ACADEMY

Wed Nov 23rd @ Somerville

JV FOOTBALL
Coaches: Roy Howard, Joseph Cotton,
Isiah Moore & Jesse Nocon

Sat  Sept 10 @ Arlington

Sat 17" LOWELL

Sat 24" WALTHAM

Sat Oct I NEWTON SOUTH

Sat 15" ACTON-
BOXBOROUGH

Mon 31" @ Wayland

Sat  Nov 5" BOSTON LATIN

Sat 19" SOMERVILLE

3
FRESHMAN FOOTBAL

Coaches: Arthur Diaz & MacClure Powell

Th
Sat
Sat
Sat
Th
Sat

Th
Sat
Sat

Sept

Oct

Nov

1 7th

@ Arlington
LOWELL
WALTHAM
NEWTON SOUTH
@ Lincoln Sudbury
ACTON-
BOXBOROUGH
@ Wayland
BOSTON LATIN
SOMERVILLE

2:30 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
4:00 PM
9:00 AM

4:00 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

BOYS VARSITY & JV SOCCER

¥
Coaches: Phil Fousek, Fernando Santos
& Joshua Bartholomew

Tu
Th
Wed
Fri
Tu
Th
Tu

Fri
Sat
Wed
Fri
Th
Tu

Th
Sat
Tu
Th
Sat

Oct

6lh

81]1

14"*
1 6th
20th
2 2nd
27Ih

BEDFORD
@ Weston

LINCOLN-SUDBURY
@ Acton-Boxborough

NEWTON SOUTH
@ Concord-Carlisle
WESTFORD
ACADEMY

@ Wayland

@ Chelmsford
WALTHAM

(@ Boston Latin

@ Lincoln-Sudbury
ACTON-
BOXBOROUGH
@ Newton South
CHELMSFORD

CONCORD-CARLISLE
@ Westford Academy

@ Somerville

Mﬁ/ 5
BOYS FRESHMAN SOCCER N

Coach: Thomas Goldman N Z
-

Fri  Sept 9" @ Bedford

Tu 13" ACTON-
BOXBOROUGH

Th 15" CONCORD-
CARLISLE

Mon 19" @ Lincoln Sudbury

Wed 21%  NEWTON SOUTH

Fri 23" @ Waltham

Mon 26"  WAYLAND

Wed 28" @ Westford
Academy

Th  Oct 6™  BEDFORD

Fri 14" @ Acton-
Boxborough

Mon 17" @ Concord-Carlisle

Wed 19" LINCOLN-
SUDBURY

Fri 21" @ Newton South

Mon 24" WALTHAM

Wed 26" @ Wayland

Fri 28" WESTFORD
ACADEMY

Sat 20" @ Somerville

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4;00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM

2:00 PM

GIRLS VARSITY & JV SOCCER

Coach: Janet Goldman, Christian Andrade

& Paul Gregory
Tu Sept 6" @ Bedford
Th 8" WESTON
Wed 14" @ Lincoln-Sudbury
Fri 16"  ACTON-
BOXBOROUGH
Tu 20" @ Newton South
Th 22 CONCORD-
CARLISLE
Mon 26" @ Somerville
Tu 27" @ Westford Academy
Th 29" WAYLAND
Wed Oct 5" @ Waltham
Fri 7" BOSTON LATIN
Th 13" LINCOLN-SUDBURY
Mon 17" @ Medford
Tu 18" @ Acton-Boxborough
Fri 21%  NEWTON SOUTH
Tu 25" @ Concord-Carlisle
Th 27" WESTFORD
ACADEMY
Sat 29" SOMERVILLE
\
GIRLS FRESHMAN SOCCER
Coach: Josh Marden gi.
Tu Sept 13" @ Acton-Boxborough
Th 15" @ Concord-Carlisle
Mon 19" LINCOLN-SUDBURY
Wed 21" @ Newton South
Fri 23" WALTHAM
Mon 26" @ Wayland
Wed 28" WESTFORD
ACADEMY
Fri  Oct 14"  ACTON-
BOXBOROUGH
Mon 17" CONCORD-
CARLISLE
Wed 19" @ Lincoln-Sudbury
Fri 21 NEWTON SOUTH
Mon 24" @ Waltham
Wed 26"  WAYLAND
Fri 28" @ Westford Academy

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

y:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
TBD

4:00 PM
4:00 PM

GIRLS VARSITY & JV VOLLEYBALL

Coach: Kelley Leary, Annan Montgomery

& LizMary Mazzarella

Tu Sept 6"  CONCORD-
CARLISLE

Th 8" @ Bedford

Wed 14" ACTON-
BOXBOROUGH

Fri 16" @ Westford
Academy

Tu 20" @ Lincoln-Sudbury

Th 22" BOSTON LATIN

Fri 23 @ Weston

Tu 27" NEWTON SOUTH

Th 29" BOSTON LATIN
ACADEMY

Wed  Oct 5"  WAYLAND

Fri 7 @ Waltham

Th 13" @ Acton-
Boxborough

Mon 17" @ Boston Latin

Tu 18" WESTFORD
ACADEMY

Th 20" LINCOLN-
SUDBURY

Tu 25" @ Boston Latin

Th 27" @ Newton South

GIRLS FRESHMAN VOLLEYBALL

Coach: Sandy Simeon

Tu Sept

Th
Wed

Fri
Tu
Th
Fri
Tu
Wed Oct
Fri
Th
Tu

Th
Tu
Th

6th

81}1
14

1 6th
201h
22nd
2 3rd
27th
Sth

7th

13"
18"

201h
2 Sth
27th

CONCORD-
CARLISLE

@ Bedford

ACTON-
BOXBOROUGH

@ Westford Academy
@ Lincoln-Sudbury
BOSTON LATIN

(@ Weston

NEWTON SOUTH
@ Wayland

@ Waltham

@ Acton-Boxborough
WESTFORD
ACADEMY
LINCOLN-SUDBURY
(@ Boston Latin

(@ Newton South

5:30 PM

4:00 PM
5:30 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:15PM
5:30 PM
4:00 PM
TBD

4:00 PM
5:30 PM

5:30 PM
TBD
5:30 PM



GOLF
Coach: Joe Pagliaro & Jay Maloney

CAMBRIDGE RINDGE & LATIN
459 Broadway

Mayor: E. Denise Simmons

School Committee Members
Mayor: E. Denise Simmons

DIRECTIONS TO SITES:

Football - Russell Field — 341 Rindge Ave.

Tu Sept 6"  WAYLAND 3:30 PM . () 128 to Rte 2, Take a left at the end of Rte 2, 1™ set
Th 8“‘th @ Weston TBD Cambridge, MA 02138 F a l l A t h l e t l c of lights take a right onto Mass. Ave., 3" set of
Tu 13’ @ Boston Latin 3:30 PM . lights take a right onto Rindge Ave., follow Rindge
Wed 14 @ Bedford 3:30 PM Department of Athletics Telephone: A il baseball field... tak oht int
Th 15"  WALTHAM 3:30 PM (617) 349-6690 hve" ul?.l }iou Sfe ab aS% ?1 fli d » faxea right nto
Wed 215; @ Wayland 3:30 PM For Scores, Scheduling, Directions, S c h e d u l e the par mng ot after baseball field, you are at
Th 22" WESTON 3:30 PM . o Russell Field.
Mon 26"  BEDFORD 330 PM Cancellations & Other Info Visit Our
Wed 2811 BOSTON LATIN 3:30 PM CRLS Web Site: www.cpsd.us Girls & Boys Soccer - Danehy Park
Th 29" @ Waltham TBD http/www.MIAA Net Entrance across from 75 New Street
Fri Oct 7"  ACTON- 3:30 PM 2 0 1 6 - 2 0 1 7 128 to Rte 2, take a left at the end of Rte 2, 1% set of
Tu 0 gﬁ;ﬁg%ggGH 19:00 PM. *Sports Hotline Telephone: lights take a right onto Mass. Ave., 3" set of lights
Tournament ‘ (617) 349-6019 take a left onto Rindge Ave., 1* set of lights take a
left onto Sherman Street, all fields are on your right
Athletic Administrative Staff L c o N hand side, go past the baseball field and take a right
Athletic Director ? A s at the next set of lights, at the next set of lights take
Thomas Arria another right, follow for approximately 2 a mile
BOYS & GIRLS X-COUNTRY and pull into the parking lot on your right hand side,
‘;" Coach: Scott Cody & Jamalh Prince Sports.Med.icine/Trainers: soccer fields are above the parking lot.
Wed Sept 7"  DCL Cross Country 4:00 PM Mary Shinkwin & Kara Brown Golf —Fresh Pond Golf Course (Across from 680
Relay Meeting ' ) Huron Avenue) and Cross Country (250 Fresh
Wed 14" WESTFORD 4:00 PM Secretary: Annie Powers Pond Parkway) — Fresh Pond
" gt Sgﬁggl\\//[I{LE 4100 PM Principal: Damon Smith 128 to Rte 2, Go straight-ahead and bear left at the
on : : 1st Rotary, at the 2nd rotary bear right and follow to
21 A -B h 4:00 PM i inci : .0 . .
x:g Hgh B@ED?SED%\}E;(}%N 4:88 PM Assistant Principal: Robert Tynes the 1st light, take a right at the light onto Huron
Wed  Oct 5" Newton/Lincoln 4:00 PM . Avenue, go straight through the 1st light and turn
: Superintendent of Schools: . .
Sudbury @ Lincoln- : into the golf course parking lot
Sudbury Dr. Kenneth Salim
Fri 28" DCL All-League Meet ~ 2:00 PM

Girls Volleyball — Cambridge Rindge & Latin
War Memorial Building 1640 Cambridge Street

Crew — Cambridge Boat Club — Gerry’s

*All Events and Times are
subject to change.

Please call Sports Hotline on
Game Day.

(617) 349-6019
or
Go to: MIAA.net
To find all Sports Schedules

Landing, Cambridge, MA

Sailing — Community Boating Incorporated — 21
David Mugar Way, Boston, MA 02114

Manikka L. Bowman
Emily R. Dexter
Alfred B. Fantini (Vice Chair)
Richard Harding, Jr.
Kathleen Kelly
Patricia M. Nolan




