VARSITY FOOTBALL

Coach: Ryan Saulnier

Fri Fri Fri	Sept	9 th 16 th 23 rd	ARLINGTON @ Lowell @ Waltham	7:00 PM 7:00 PM 7:00 PM
Fri		30 th	@ Newton South	7:00 PM
Fri Fri	Oct	7 th 14 th	LINCOLN-SUDBURY @ Acton-Boxborough	7:00 PM 7:00 PM
Fri		21 st	WESTFORD ACADEMY	7:00 PM
Wed	Nov	23rd	@ Somerville	6:00 PM

JV FOOTBALL



Coaches: Roy Howard, Joseph Cotton, Isiah Moore & Jesse Nocon

Sat	Sept	10 th	@ Arlington	9:00 AM
Sat		17 th	LOWELL	11:00 AM
Sat	0.4	24 th	WALTHAM NEWTON COLUTI	11:00 AM
Sat Sat	Oct	15 th	NEWTON SOUTH ACTON-	11:00 AM 11:00 AM
Sai		10	BOXBOROUGH	11.00 AW
Mon		31 st	@ Wayland	4:00 PM
Sat	Nov	5 th	BOSTON LATIN	11:00 AM
Sat		19 th	SOMERVILLE	11:00 AM

FRESHMAN FOOTBAL



Coaches: Arthur Diaz & MacClure Powell

Th	Sept	8^{th}	@ Arlington	2:30 PM
Sat		$17^{\rm th}$	LOWELL	9:00 AM
Sat		24^{th}	WALTHAM	9:00 AM
Sat	Oct	1 st	NEWTON SOUTH	9:00 AM
Th		6^{th}	@ Lincoln Sudbury	4:00 PM
Sat		15 th	ACTON-	9:00 AM
			BOXBOROUGH	
Th		27^{th}	@ Wayland	4:00 PM
Sat	Nov	5 th	BOSTON LATIN	9:00 AM
Sat		19 th	SOMERVILLE	9:00 AM

BOYS VARSITY & JV SOCCER

Coaches: Phil Fousek, Fernando Santos & Joshua Bartholomew

	& Joshua Dai	thoromew	*
Γu	6^{th}	BEDFORD	4:00 PM
Γh	8 th	@ Weston	4:00 PM
Wed	14^{th}	LINCOLN-SUDBURY	4:00 PM
Fri	16 th	@ Acton-Boxborough	4:00 PM
Γu	20^{th}	NEWTON SOUTH	4:00 PM
Γh	22 nd	@ Concord-Carlisle	4:00 PM
Γu	27^{th}	WESTFORD	4:00 PM
		ACADEMY	
Fri	$30^{\rm th}$	@ Wayland	6:00 PM

Fri		16 th	@ Acton-Boxborough	4:00 PM
Tu		20^{th}	NEWTON SOUTH	4:00 PM
Th		22^{nd}	@ Concord-Carlisle	4:00 PM
Tu		27^{th}	WESTFORD	4:00 PM
			ACADEMY	
Fri		30^{th}	@ Wayland	6:00 PM
Sat	Oct	1^{st}	(a) Chelmsford	6:00 PM
Wed		5^{th}	WALTHAM	4:00 PM
Fri		$7^{\rm th}$	@ Boston Latin	4:00 PM
Th		13^{th}	Lincoln-Sudbury	4:00 PM
Tu		18^{th}	ACTON-	4:00 PM
			BOXBOROUGH	
Th		20^{th}	@ Newton South	4:00 PM
Sat		22^{nd}	CHELMSFORD	4:00 PM
Tu		25^{th}	CONCORD-CARLISLE	4:00 PM
Th		27^{th}	@ Westford Academy	4:00 PM
Sat		29^{th}	@ Somerville	4:00 PM

BOYS FRESHMAN SOCCER

Coach: Thomas Goldman

Fri	Sept	9^{th}	@ Bedford	4:00 PM
Tu	•	13^{th}	ACTON-	4:00 PM
			BOXBOROUGH	
Th		15^{th}	CONCORD-	4:00 PM
			CARLISLE	
Mon		19 th	@ Lincoln Sudbury	4:00 PM
Wed		21st	NEWTON SOUTH	4:00 PM
Fri		$23^{\rm rd}$	@ Waltham	4;00 PM
Mon		26^{th}	WAYLAND	4:00 PM
Wed		28^{th}	@ Westford	4:00 PM
			Academy	
Τh	Oct	6^{th}	BEDFORD	4:00 PM
Fri		14^{th}	@ Acton-	4:00 PM
			Boxborough	
Mon		17^{th}	@ Concord-Carlisle	4:00 PM
Wed		19 th	LINCOLN-	4:00 PM
			SUDBURY	
Fri		21 st	@ Newton South	4:00 PM
Mon		24 th	WALTHAM	4:00 PM
Wed		26 th	@ Wayland	3:45 PM
Fri		28^{th}	WESTFORD	4:00 PM
			ACADEMY	
Sat		29^{th}	@ Somerville	2:00 PM

GIRLS VARSITY & JV SOCCER



Coach: Janet Goldman, Christian Andrade & Paul Gregory

Sept	6^{th}	@ Bedford	4:00 PM
		WESTON	4:00 PM
		@ Lincoln-Sudbury	4:00 PM
	16^{th}	ACTON-	4:00 PM
		BOXBOROUGH	
	20^{th}	@ Newton South	4:00 PM
	22^{nd}	CONCORD-	4:00 PM
		CARLISLE	
		@ Somerville	4:00 PM
	27^{th}	Westford Academy	4:00 PM
	29^{th}	WAYLAND	4:00 PM
Oct	5 th	@ Waltham	4:00 PM
	7^{th}	BOSTON LATIN	4:00 PM
	13^{th}	LINCOLN-SUDBURY	4:00 PM
	$17^{\rm th}$	@ Medford	4:00 PM
	18^{th}	(a) Acton-Boxborough	4:00 PM
	21^{st}	NEWTON SOUTH	4:00 PM
	25^{th}	@ Concord-Carlisle	4:00 PM
	27^{th}	WESTFORD	4:00 PM
		ACADEMY	
	29^{th}	SOMERVILLE	y:00 PM
	·	8 th 14 th 16 th 20 th 22 nd 26 th 27 th 29 th 7 th 13 th 17 th 18 th	8 th WESTON 14 th @ Lincoln-Sudbury 16 th ACTON- BOXBOROUGH 20 th @ Newton South 22 nd CONCORD- CARLISLE 26 th @ Somerville 27 th @ Westford Academy 29 th WAYLAND Oct 5 th @ Waltham 7 th BOSTON LATIN 13 th LINCOLN-SUDBURY 17 th @ Medford 18 th @ Acton-Boxborough 21 st NEWTON SOUTH 25 th @ Concord-Carlisle 27 th WESTFORD ACADEMY

GIRLS FRESHMAN SOCCER



Coucii.	3 O O II 1 V	iai acii	_	7
Tu	Sept	13^{th}	@ Acton-Boxborough	4:00 PM
Th	-	15 th	@ Concord-Carlisle	4:00 PM
Mon		19 th	LINCOLN-SUDBURY	4:00 PM
Wed		21 st	@ Newton South	4:00 PM
Fri		$23^{\rm rd}$	WALTHAM	4:00 PM
Mon		26^{th}	@ Wayland	3:45 PM
Wed		28^{th}	WESTFORD	4:00 PM
			ACADEMY	
Fri	Oct	$14^{\rm th}$	ACTON-	4:00 PM
			BOXBOROUGH	
Mon		$17^{\rm th}$	CONCORD-	4:00 PM
			CARLISLE	
Wed		19 th	@ Lincoln-Sudbury	4:00 PM
Fri		21 st	NEWTON SOUTH	4:00 PM
Mon		24 th	@ Waltham	TBD
Wed		26 th	WAYLAND	4:00 PM
Fri		28^{th}	@ Westford Academy	4:00 PM

GIRLS VARSITY & JV VOLLEYBALL



Coach: Kelley Leary, Annan Montgomery & LizMary Mazzarella

Tu	Sept	6^{th}	CONCORD-	4:00 PM
	-		CARLISLE	
Th		8^{th}	@ Bedford	4:00 PM
Wed		$14^{\rm th}$	ACTON-	4:00 PM
			BOXBOROUGH	
Fri		16^{th}	@ Westford	4:00 PM
			Academy	
Tu		20^{th}	@ Lincoln-Sudbury	4:00 PM
Th		22^{nd}	BOSTON LATIN	4:00 PM
Fri		23^{rd}	@ Weston	4:00 PM
Tu		27^{th}	NEWTON SOUTH	4:00 PM
Th		29^{th}	BOSTON LATIN	4:00 PM
			ACADEMY	
Wed	Oct	5 th	WAYLAND	4:00 PM
Fri		7 th	@ Waltham	4:00 PM
Th		13 th	@ Acton-	4:00 PM
			Boxborough	
Mon		17 th	@ Boston Latin	4:00 PM
Tu		18 th	WESTFORD	4:00 PM
			ACADEMY	
Th		20^{th}	LINCOLN-	4:00 PM
			SUDBURY	
Tu		25 th	@ Boston Latin	4:00 PM
Th		27^{th}	@ Newton South	4:00 PM
				a0a

GIRLS FRESHMAN VOLLEYBALL



Coach: Sandy Simeon

Tu	Sept	6 th	CONCORD-	5:30 PM
1 u	зері	U	CARLISLE	3.30 I WI
Th		8 th		4.00 DM
		-	@ Bedford	4:00 PM
Wed		14^{th}	ACTON-	5:30 PM
			BOXBOROUGH	
Fri		16 th	@ Westford Academy	4:00 PM
Tu		20^{th}	@ Lincoln-Sudbury	4:00 PM
Th		22^{nd}	BOSTON LATIN	5:30 PM
Fri		23^{rd}	@ Weston	5:15 PM
Tu		27^{th}	NEWTON SOUTH	5:30 PM
Wed	Oct	5 th	@ Wayland	4:00 PM
Fri		7^{th}	@ Waltham	TBD
Th		13^{th}	Acton-Boxborough	4:00 PM
Tu		18^{th}	WESTFORD	5:30 PM
			ACADEMY	
Th		20^{th}	LINCOLN-SUDBURY	5:30 PM
Tu		25^{th}	@ Boston Latin	TBD
Th		27^{th}	Newton South	5:30 PM
			O 12 11 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	

GOLF

Coach: Joe Pagliaro & Jay Maloney

			The second se	
Tu	Sept	6^{th}	WAYLAND	3:30 PM
Th	-	8 th	@ Weston	TBD
Tu		13 th	@ Boston Latin	3:30 PM
Wed		$14^{\rm th}$	(a) Bedford	3:30 PM
Th		15 th	WALTHAM	3:30 PM
Wed		21^{st}	@ Wayland	3:30 PM
Th		22^{nd}	WESTON	3:30 PM
Mon		26^{th}	BEDFORD	3:30 PM
Wed		28^{th}	BOSTON LATIN	3:30 PM
Th		29^{th}	@ Waltham	TBD
Fri	Oct	7^{th}	ACTON-	3:30 PM
			BOXBOROUGH	
Tu		$11^{\rm th}$	Sullivan Golf	12:00 PM
			Tournament	





CAMBRIDGE RINDGE & LATIN

459 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02138

Department of Athletics Telephone:

(617) 349-6690
For Scores, Scheduling, Directions,
Cancellations & Other Info Visit Our
CRLS Web Site: www.cpsd.us
http/www.MIAA.Net

*Sports Hotline Telephone: (617) 349-6019

Athletic Administrative Staff Athletic Director

Thomas Arria

Sports Medicine/Trainers: Mary Shinkwin & Kara Brown

Secretary: Annie Powers

Principal: Damon Smith Assistant Principal: Robert Tynes

Superintendent of Schools: Dr. Kenneth Salim

Mayor: E. Denise Simmons

School Committee Members

Mayor: E. Denise Simmons
Manikka L. Bowman
Emily R. Dexter
Alfred B. Fantini (Vice Chair)
Richard Harding, Jr.
Kathleen Kelly
Patricia M. Nolan

Fall Athletic Schedule 2016-2017



*All Events and Times are subject to change.
Please call Sports Hotline on Game Day.

(617) 349-6019 or Go to: MIAA.net To find all Sports Schedules

DIRECTIONS TO SITES:

Football - Russell Field - 341 Rindge Ave.

128 to Rte 2, Take a left at the end of Rte 2, 1st set of lights take a right onto Mass. Ave., 3rd set of lights take a right onto Rindge Ave., follow Rindge Ave., until you see a baseball field., take a right into the parking lot after baseball field, you are at Russell Field.

Girls & Boys Soccer - Danehy Park Entrance across from 75 New Street

128 to Rte 2, take a left at the end of Rte 2, 1st set of lights take a right onto Mass. Ave., 3rd set of lights take a left onto Rindge Ave., 1st set of lights take a left onto Sherman Street, all fields are on your right hand side, go past the baseball field and take a right at the next set of lights, at the next set of lights take another right, follow for approximately ½ a mile and pull into the parking lot on your right hand side, soccer fields are above the parking lot.

Golf – Fresh Pond Golf Course (Across from 680 Huron Avenue) and Cross Country (250 Fresh Pond Parkway) – Fresh Pond 128 to Rte 2, Go straight-ahead and bear left at the

128 to Rte 2, Go straight-ahead and bear left at the 1st Rotary, at the 2nd rotary bear right and follow to the 1st light, take a right at the light onto Huron Avenue, go straight through the 1st light and turn into the golf course parking lot

<u>Girls Volleyball – Cambridge Rindge & Latin</u> <u>War Memorial Building 1640 Cambridge Street</u>

<u>Crew - Cambridge Boat Club - Gerry's</u> <u>Landing, Cambridge, MA</u>

<u>Sailing – Community Boating Incorporated – 21</u> David Mugar Way, Boston, MA 02114